

GR 1615 of 2012

Order Dated : 19.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. APP is present.

Both the accused present by hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

Now the record is taken up for hearing on & framing of charge against both the accused persons.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

It appears that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused has committed offence punishable u/s 341/325/34 of I.P.C & accordingly charges are framed in a separate sheet of paper, i.e in the prescribed proforma, which is kept with the record. The content of the charge being read over & explained to the accused in Bengali, they plead not guilty by saying in Bengali “*amra nirdosh*” & claims to be tried.

Issue summon upon CSW-1.

Fix 17-06-2023 for evidence.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*